GOVERNMENT COLLEGE WOMEN UNIVERSITY FAISALABAD

STUENDT’S FINANCIAL AID OFFICE

Ref: No. GCWUF/SFA0/23/ QOLy ] Date: 06 - ol4 2023 FileID: S O 520 Dispatch ID:

Notice
Subject: Schedule of the Interviews for HEC Need Based Scholarships Session 2022-2023

l. As per direction of the Competent Authority meetings to conduct the interviews for HEC Need Based
Scholarships have been scheduled is as under:

Sr. No. Day/Date Time Sr. No. Venue
i. Monday, April 10™, 2023 01 to 50
ii. Tuesday, April 117, 2023 51 to 100
iii. Wednesday, April 12", 2023 101 to 150
iv. Thursday, April 13", 2023 151 to 200
V. Friday, April 14", 2023 201 to 250
vi. Monday, April 17" ,2023 251 to 300
vii. Tuesday, April 18™ , 2023 301 to 350
viii, Wednesday, April 19", 2023 351 to 400 _
ix. Wednesday, April 26", 2023 09:00 AM 401 to 450 Committee Room
X. Thursday, April 27" , 2023 451 to 500
Xi, Friday, April 28", 2023 501 to 550
i Tuesday, May 2™ , 2023 551 to 600
xiii, Wednesday, May 3" | 2023 601 to 650
Xiv. Thursday, May 4" , 2023 651 to 700
XV, Friday, May 5" , 2023 701 to 750
Xvi. Monday, May 8" , 2023 751 to 802
Xvii. Tuesday, May 9" , 2023 All Left over
2. Kindly make it convenient to attend the meetings to conduct interviews.
3. The detailed list of students will be provided on table.
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Asma Zahéder

Incharge SFAO
Distribution:
i.  Prof. Dr. Zill-i-Huma Nazli (Convener)
Pro-Vice Chancellor, GCWUF
Coordinator, Faculty of Science & Technology, GCWUF
ii.  Prof. Dr. Saima Akram (Member)
Acting Chairperson, Department of Mathematics, GCWUF
iii.  Prof. Dr. Ayesha Sameen (Member)
Coordinator, Faculty of Arts and Social Sciences, GCWUF
iv.  Dr. Rukhsana Bibi (Member)
Coordinator, Faculty of Humanities and Languages, GCWUF
v.  Dr. Nousheen Syed (Member)
Coordinator, Faculty of Management and Administrative Sciences, GCWUF
vi.  Mr. Asif A, Malik, Registrar, GCWUF (Member/ Secretary)

vii.  Treasurer, GCWUF (Member)
Copy for information and necessary action to:

i.  PSto Vice Chancellor (with request to reserve the committee room on the approved dates and time)
ii.  Case File
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